Northern Athletics Road Relay Championships

at Hartlepool on Saturday 27th September 2008

PosName
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M Pierson
Tom Doe
Dave Norman
Patrick Martin
Jonathn Mellor
M Whitfield
Philip Hoole
Chris Birchall
Michael Morris
Jonathan Frost
Tim Egerton
Stewy Bell
Alex Pilcher
Chrs Rainsford
Simon Mills

Paul John Lowe

Joe Townsend
A Whittingham
Willy Smith

Tony Valentine

Mark Croasdale

Kris Forster
Paul Whitelam
N Pendlebury
Jo Gratton
Tony Lambert
M Moorhouse
G Clarkson
AlexDavy

S Robinson
Paul Turner
lan Crampton

Paul Backhouse

Mark Fenwick
Mike Cooke
Bob Atkinson
Gary Shaw

Graham Powell

J Maxfield
Dave Parkin
Andy Brown
Chris Davison

Men’s 6 Stage Stage 1 — Final Results

Club Leg Time

Holmfirth A
Lincoln We A
Altrincham A
Sunderland A
LiverpoolH A
Bingley Ha A
Rotherham
Leeds City A
MorpethH&A A
East Hull A
Trafford A A
Chester-le A
Derby Ac A
HeanorRC A
Sale Harri A
North York A
Leeds City B
Altrincham B
Keighley A A
Bolton Uni A
Lancaster A
MorpethH&A B
Hallamshir A
LeighH&A
Hallamshir B
Swaledale A
Salford Ha A
Kingston U
Leeds City C
Blackpool A
ElswickH
Durham Cit
ECH&TA A
WallsendH&
Stockport A
Barrow & F A
Clayton Le
LiverpoolH B
Scunthorpe
Loftus And A
Bingley Ha B
Derby Ac B

15:58
16:06
16:07
16:08
16:09
16:10
16:12
16:28
16:32
16:36
16:37
16:39
16:40
16:46
16:50
16:52
17:00
17:03
17:09
17:10
17:13
17:14
17:15
17:18
17:19
17:20
17:24
17:25
17:26
17:29
17:36
17:39
17:42
17:47
17:51
17:53
17:54
17:55
17:58
18:00
18:03
18:05

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

L Graham
Adam Blowers

Mcdonald Chris

Luke Harreld

James Wardman

Rod Hart

Phil Branston
Mark Dewhurst
Gary Jones
Phillip West
P Darbyshire
A Minister
Mike Shaw

S Richard

J Leskiewicz
K Alderson
Joe Dooley
Brian Roberts
Rob Jowett
Max Ware

J Stephens
Dan Griffiths
Lee Perkins
Daniel Ansell
William Fox
Stuart Buchan
Eddie Gilligan
J Parker
Steve Hardy
M Clements
Kevin Watt
Dave Collins
Steven Medd
Jason Purdon
K Galbraith
Paul Andrews
Tim Simpson
Mathew Bacon
Micky Todd
Neil Bant

K Rowlands
John Dawson

Sunderland B
New Marske
South Shie
BuryAC
Richmond A
Wigan Phoe A

GatesheadH A

Holmfirth B
Blyth

Salford Ha B
Wigan Phoe B
Hartlepool A
Stockport B
Hallamshir C
Beverley A A
Kendal
ECH&TA B
North York B
Sale Harri B
Lincoln We B
Low Fell R
StHSA
HeanorRC B
Trafford A B
Sale Harri C
City Of Hu A
Manchester
North York C
Loftus And B
North York D
North Shie A
Wigan Phoe C

GatesheadH B

City Of Hu B
Hartlepool B
East Hull B

HeanorRC C
Barrow & F B
WallsendHB
Beverley A B
Lancaster B
Swaledale B
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18:06
18:09
18:11
18:12
18:12
18:16
18:19
18:21
18:22
18:24
18:30
18:32
18:33
18:34
18:41
18:46
18:50
18:53
19:09
19:14
19:18
19:30
19:31
19:40
19:41
19:54
20:00
20:01
20:04
20:11
20:15
20:16
20:20
20:28
21:10
21:16
21:21
21:25
21:27
21:56
22:44
25:21
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Northern Athletics Road Relay Championships

at Hartlepool on Saturday 27th September 2008

PosName

Chris Sampson

Adam Grice

Richard Burney

Nick Leigh
David Watson
Andrew Jones
Richard Weir
Les Ball

Matt Bond

Ben Radbourne

Steven Potts

James Bulman

Tim Crossland
Tim Midgeley
Andrew Parker
R Stevenson
Alec Duffield
M Aspinall
Andrew Heyes
Neil Wilkinson
| lbraham
Eddie Rex
John Howe
Rob Nichol

Robert Hodges

James Shaw
Philip Hurst
Jamie Loxam
David Old

D Forrester
Alex Smith
Phil Waite
Mike O’Neill
Josh Cole
James Lavin
David Bishop
Pete Shaw

J Archer

Mark Smith

D Roberts
Conrad Franks
Gavin Mann
Darren Moran
Brian Bewick
Barry Coulter

Men’s 6 Stage Stage 2 — Final Results

Club

MorpethH&A A
Leeds City A
LiverpoolH A
Altrincham A
Holmfirth A
Salford Ha A
Derby Ac A
Lincoln We A
Sale Harri A
HeanorRC A
Sunderland A
North York A
Leeds City B
Bingley Ha A
Bolton Uni A
New Marske
Loftus And A
Lancaster A
Hallamshir A
MorpethH&A B
LeighH&A
East Hull A
Trafford A A
Altrincham B
Kingston U
ECH&TA A
ElswickH
Stockport A
Chester-le A
StHSA
Hallamshir B
Barrow & F A
Wigan Phoe A
BuryAC
Leeds City C
Derby Ac B
Rotherham
Low Fell R
Durham Cit
Richmond A

GatesheadH A

Scunthorpe

Salford Ha B
Sunderland B
Hartlepool A

15:53
15:59
16:38
16:47
17:07
15:47
16:32
17:22
16:44
16:51
17:35
16:58
16:51
17:43
16:46
15:52
16:02
17:08
17:09
17:25
17:32
18:18
18:18
17:55
17:37
17:29
17:37
17:40
18:55
16:11
18:23
17:53
17:36
17:43
18:30
17:58
20:09
17:04
18:44
18:12
18:06
18:32
18:24
18:45
18:29

Leg TimeCum Time Gain

32:25 + 8
3227 + 6
32:47 +
32:54
33:.05
33:11
33:12
33:28
33:34
33:37
33:43
33:50
33:51
33:53
33:56
34:01
34:02
34:21
34:24
34:39
34:50
34:54
34:55
34:58
35:02
35:11
35:13
35:31
35:34
35:41
35:42
35:46
35:52
35:55
35:56
36:03
36:21
36:22
36:23
36:24
36:25
36:30
36:48
36:51
37:01
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46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

C EssexCroshy
Andy Blair

C Fullerton
Stuart Heaton
Ross Armstrong
Paul Weall
Peter Brown
David Hunt
Dean Matkin

R Fairhurst
Stuart Fogg
Jamie Robbins
A Hobday

John Somers
Paul Doxford
Micky Baker
Andy Gaines
Kevin Brydon
Jon Willingham
Jamie Roberts
David Watt
Mark Potter
Kevin Connelly
Matthew Wade
Stewart Rhodes
G Pilkington
Simon Stanway
G Youngson
Chris Breakell
A Nightingale
Mark Hall

Colin Stead
Adam Kneeshaw
Rob Rainsford
P Richardson

Blackpool A
Sale Harri B
Lincoln We B
ECH&TA B
Beverley A A
Wigan Phoe B
Blyth

City Of HuU A
Stockport B
Keighley A A
Clayton Le
Kendal
HeanorRC B
North York B
South Shie
WallsendH&
Swaledale A
Trafford A B
Bingley Ha B
North York C
North Shie A
North York D
GatesheadH B
Manchester
City Of Hu B
Holmfirth B
Barrow & F B
Loftus And B
Lancaster B
Wigan Phoe C
WallsendHB
Hartlepool B
Beverley A B
HeanorRC C
Swaledale B

Fastest runners over stage 2:

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Andrew Jones
R Stevenson
Chris Sampson
Adam Grice
Alec Duffield

D Forrester
Richard Weir
Richard Burney
Matt Bond
Andrew Parker

Salford Ha A
New Marske

MorpethH&A A

Leeds City A
Loftus And A
StHSA
Derby Ac A
LiverpoolH A
Sale Harri A
Bolton Uni A
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19:38 3707
18:10 37:19
18:08 37:22
18:34 37:24
18:45 37:26
18:58 37:28
19:10 37:32
17:42 37:36
19:06  37:39
20:34 37:43
19:53 37:47
19:04  37:50
18:47  38:18
19:39  38:32
20:41  38:52
21:19 39:.06
21:51 39:11
19:40 39:20
21:43  39:46
19:49  39:50
20:01 40:16
20:18 40:29
20:10 40:30
20:43 40:43
20:17 40:45
22:30 40:51
20:20 41:45
21:45 41:49
19:16  42:00
21:46 42:02
20:50 42:17
21:50 43:00
22:01 43:57
23:23 44:44
25:08 50:29
15:47
15:52
15:53
15:59
16:02
16:11
16:32
16:38
16:44
16:46
S
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Northern Athletics Road Relay Championships
at Hartlepool on Saturday 27th September 2008

PosName

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

J Wilkinson
Matt Barnes
Nick Swinburn
P Bangani
Luke Reddy

B Rushworth
Peter Riley

Phil Mitchell
Adam Osborne
Philo Williams
M Johnson
Dominic Shaw
Colin Gell
Dave Archer
Thomas Offord
D Swinburne
Lewis Rodgers
Lee Athersmith
J Skidmore

R Parrington
Jeff Prest

Andy Ward
Bashir Hussain
Matthew Pye
Phil McCoy
Rick O'Toole
A Conally

K Stephenson
Jon Orange
Edward Mason
Rob Hand
David Hook

M Shakeshaft
Phil Nichol
Paul Turner
John Knibb
Phil Leybourne
N Camilleri
George Harden
Simon Mounsey
John Stephens
Jeff Robinson
M Manir-Jolley
Peter Baker

Men’s 6 Stage Stage 3 — Final Results

Club  Leg TimeCum Time Gain _
Leeds City A 16:00 4827 + 1 5 Nial Gould ECH&TA_B 18:41 56:05 + 4
Altrincham A 16:17 4911 + 2 46 Rob Flannery Sale Harri B 19:07 56:26 + 1
MorpethH&A A 17:03  49:28 - 2 47 Dave Cpokson Salford Ha B 19:40 56:28 - 4
Salford Ha A 16:48 4959 + 2 48 Paul Wilson Hartlepool A 19:28 56:29 - 3
LiverpoolH A 17:31 5018 - 2 49 Jake_Hammond Beverley A A 19:12 56:38 + 1
Sunderland A 16:46 5029 + 5 50 Robbie Barkley  Blyth 19:11 56143 + 2
LeighH&A 15:56  50:46 + 14 51 Gary Crompton S_cunthorpe 20:19 56:49 - 9
HeanorRC A 17:10 5047 + 2 52 Jor_1 Hughes Lincoln We B 19:36 5658 - 4
Leeds City B 17:06 5057 + 4 53 Phil Lee Kendal 19:17 5707 + 4
Lincoln We A 17:33  51:01 - 2 54 Alex_ Cran Clayton Le 19:142 5729 + 2
Holmfirth A 18:03 51:08 - 6 55 David Burkhart North York B 19:10 5742 + 4
New Marske 17:12 5113 + 4 56 T Wea’Fherson He_anorRC B 19:38 5756 + 2
Sale Harri A 17:54 51:28 - 4 57 P Sutcliffe Keighley A A 20:24 58:.07 - 2
Hallamshir A 1718 5142 + 5 58 Lee Barratt Stockport B 20:38 58:17 - 4
Derby Ac A 18:31 5143 - 8 59 Dave Embleton WallsendH& 19:14 58:20 + 2
MorpethH&A B 17:05 51:44 + 4 60 Stev_en Carney Bingley H_a B 18:39 5825 + 4
Loftus And A 17:44 51:46 0 61 A Rlch'ardson South Shie 20:15 59:.07 - 1
Bingley Ha A 1757 5150 - 4 62 P_Robmson StHSA 23:27 59:08 - 32
North York A 18:01 5151 - 7 63 Nick Simmons North York C 19:58 59148 + 2
Lancaster A 18:00 5221 - 2 64 Anthony Ward Swaledal_e A 21:11 1:.00:22 - 2
Trafford A A 17:48 52:43 + 2 65 Ste_veAtweII North Shie A 20:12 1:00:28+ 1
Wigan Phoe A 16:52  52:44 + 11 66 Phil Pe_nnall M_anchester 20:27 1:01:10+ 3
Stockport A 17:18 52:49 + 5 67 Johr_1 Altk_en City Of Hu B 20:35 1:01:20+ 3
Kingston U 17:58 53:00 + 1 68 Dav_ld Wilson North _York D 20:55 1:.01:24 - 1
East Hull A 18:24 5318 - 3 69 Chris Beadle Holmfirth B 20:36 1:.01:27+ 2
Hallamshir B 1752 5334 + 5§ 70 Andrew I_Dulham GatesheadH B 21:26 1:01:56 - 2
ECH&TA A 1824 5335 - 1 71 Nell_DuffleId Loftus And B 20:11 1:02:00+ 2
ElswickH 18:25 5338 - 1 72 David Lake Hartlepool B 20:48 1:03:48+ 5
Richmond A 17:28 5352 + 11 73 Peter Savage Ba}rrow&F B 22:19 1:04:04 - 1
Leeds City C 18:10 54:06 + 5 74 Marc Conroy Wigan Phoe C 23:42 1:05:44+ 1
Durham Cit 1756 5419 + 8 75 James Carson Beverley A B 22:02 1:05:59+ 3
Barrow & F A 18:43 54:29 0 76 Tony Calyerley Lancaster B 25:02 1:07:02 - 2
BUryAC 18:37 5432 + 1 77 James Tilford HeanorRC C 26:25 1:11:09+ 2
Altrincham B 19:40 54:38 - 10 Fastest runners over stage 3:
Bolton Uni A 21:00 54:56 - 20 1 Peter Riley LeighH&A 15:56
Derby Ac B 18:57 55:00 0 2 J Wilkinson Leeds City A 16:00
Blackpool A 17:57 5504 + 9 3 MattBarnes Altrincham A 16:17
GatesheadH A 1841 5506 + 3 4 B Rushworth Sunderland A 16:46
Sunderland B 18:21 55:12 + 5 5 P Bangani Salford Ha A 16:48
Rotherham 19:00 55221 - 3 6 AndyWard Wigan Phoe A 16:52
Low Fell R 19:10 55:32 - 3 7 Nick Swinburn MorpethH&A A 17:03
Chester-le A 19:59 55:33 - 13 8 D Swinburne MorpethH&A B 17:05
Wigan Phoe B 18:31 5559 + 8 9 Adam Osborne Leeds City B 17:06
City OfHu A 18:26  56:02 + 9 10Phil Mitchell HeanorRC A 17:10

&on
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Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/



Northern Athletics Road Relay Championships
at Hartlepool on Saturday 27th September 2008

PosName

James Walsh
lan Hudspith
John Brown
John McCole
Mark Hood
Simon Marwood
Glen Comish
Tom Henders

Gamble-Thompso

W Strangeway
Jonathon Gilby
James Smith
Robert Baker
Darren Ridout
Richard Smith

Thomas Crowley

R Bellamy

K Patterson
Paul Waterson
Rory McMahon
Steve McLeon
R Howarth
Scott Wilson
Andy Lister

J Pickering
Gavin Browne
Leon Foster

L Szymanski
Tom Bush
Graham Bell
Garry Dixon
Ken Harker
Richard Wilson
Chris Patton
Chris Flowers
Paul Redman

Paul Humphries

Tom Straw

B Whittaker
Chris Wilson
Mark Armstrong
John Nash

Men’s 6 Stage Stage 4 — Final Results

Club
Leeds City A
MorpethH&A A
Salford Ha A
LiverpoolH A
Sunderland A
Altrincham A
Sale Harri A
LeighH&A
New Marske
Lincoln We A
Derby Ac A
Leeds City B
Hallamshir A
HeanorRC A
Holmfirth A
Bingley Ha A
North York A
Loftus And A
MorpethH&A B
Lancaster A
Stockport A
Wigan Phoe A
Hallamshir B
Trafford A A
Kingston U
ECH&TA A
Leeds City C
BuryAC
Altrincham B
ElswickH
Barrow & F A
Richmond A
Derby Ac B

GatesheadH A

East Hull A
Sunderland B
Rotherham
Lincoln We B
Sale Harri B
Wigan Phoe B
Hartlepool A
Durham Cit

15:53
15:30
16:17
16:01
15:56
17:18
16:18
17:07
16:55
17:11
16:31
17:18
16:49
18:00
18:06
17:47
18:14
18:28
18:33
18:00
18:04
18:10
17:30
18:40
18:44
18:31
18:03
17:39
17:49
19:07
18:20
19:18
18:34
18:53
20:45
19:08
19:05
17:51
18:30
19:04
18:35
20:51

Leg TimeCum Time Gain

1:04:20
1:04:58 +
1:06:16 +
1:06:19+
1:06:25+
1:06:29 -
1:07:46 +
1:07:53 -
1.08:08 +
1:08:12
1:08:14 +
1:08:15 -
1:08:31+
1:08:47 -
1:09:14 -
1:09:37 +
1:10:05+
1:10:14 -
1:10:17 -
1:10:21
1:10:53+
1:10:54
1:11:04 +
1:11:23 -
1:11:44 -
1:12:06+
1:12:09+
1:12:11+
1:12:27 +
1:12:45 -
1:12:49+
1:13:10 -
1:13:34+
1:13:59+
1:14:03 - 1
1:14:20+
1:14:26 +
1:14:49+ 1
1:14:56 +
1:15:03+
1:15:04 +
1:15:10 - 1

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

0
1
1
1
1
4
6
1
3
0
4
3
1
6
4
2
2
1
3
0
2
0
3
3
1
1
3
5
5
2
1
3
3
4
0
3
3
4
7
3
7
1

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Sam O'Neill
Carl Watson
Andrew Kay
Colin Langley
John Bowker
Gary Johnston

Andrew Pearson

Craig Birch
Steven Fry
Steve Williets
Paul Slater

Damien Scholes

Steven Mayers
Mick Skeldon
Tom Matthews
Dave Turnbull
Pete Edwards
Rob Pollard
Stephen Borlos
Martin Slater
Mike Holden
lan Wilding
lan Moore
Graham Cook
Jeff Belt

Dave Horness
Simon Barlow
P Derbyshire
Karl Edwards
Tim Simpson

Scunthorpe
Low Fell R
Salford Ha B
City Of Hu A
ECH&TA B
Blackpool A
North York B
Blyth

Bingley Ha B
Beverley A A
South Shie

Keighley A A

StHSA
WallsendH&
Kendal
Stockport B
HeanorRC B
North York C
North Shie A

GatesheadH B

Clayton Le
Manchester
Holmfirth B
City OfHu B
North York D
Loftus And B
Swaledale A
Wigan Phoe C
Hartlepool B
Beverley A B

Fastest runners over stage 4:

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

lan Hudspith
James Walsh
Mark Hood
John McCole
John Brown
Glen Comish
Jonathon Gilby
Robert Baker
Gamble-Thompso

10 Tom Henders

MorpethH&A A

Leeds City A

Sunderland A

LiverpoolH A
Salford Ha A
Sale Harri A
Derby Ac A

Hallamshir A

New Marske
LeighH&A

email graham@race-results.co.uk

18:35
20:06
19:16
19:50
19:48
20:51
18:48
19:57
18:50
20:55
18:56
20:04
19:04
19:53
22:10
21:32
21:57
20:12
20:24
19:06
24:22
20:54
20:54
21:33
21:43
22:06
23:56
21:06
24:53
23:01

1:15:24 +
1:15:38 -
1:15:44 +
1:15:52 -
1:15:53 -
1:15:55 -
1:16:30+
1:16:40

1:17:15+
1:17:33 -
1:18:03+
1:18:11+
1:18:12+
1:18:13+
1:19:17 -
1:19:49

1:19:53 -
1:20:00+
1:20:52 +
1:21:02+
1:21:51 -
1:22:04 +
1:22:21+
1:22:53+
1:23:07 +
1:24:06 +
1:24:18 -
1:26:50+
1:28:41 +
1:29:00 +

15:30
15:53
15:56
16:01
16:17
16:18
16:31
16:49
16:55
17:07
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Northern Athletics Road Relay Championships
at Hartlepool on Saturday 27th September 2008

PosName

Alan Buckley
Terry Wall

C Gunderson
Jason Ward
Damien Weston
David Westbury
William Martin
Jake Robertson
J Whitehead
Russell Best
Armand Bush
Mike Hatch
Josh Stone

N Williams
Steve Ashmore
John Convery
A Langron

Phil Johnson
MattKay

Chris Leigh

M Johnson
Higginson Adam
Mark Walker
Marcus Gregory
Nick Zissler
Dave Cole
Martin Horbury
Nick Burke
Mark Ketley
Tim McCune
Marc Elliott
Marcus Smedley
Dan Garbutt

J Dobson

M Ruddleston
Dave Mutton
Dave Williams
Kevin Edwards
Paul Rowley

A Henderson

Men’s 6 Stage Stage 5 — Final Results

Club
Leeds City A
MorpethH&A A
LiverpoolH A
Altrincham A
Sunderland A
Derby Ac A
Salford Ha A
LeighH&A
Leeds City B
New Marske
Hallamshir A
Sale Harri A
Lincoln We A
North York A
HeanorRC A
Bingley Ha A
Holmfirth A
Hallamshir B
Wigan Phoe A
Trafford A A
Stockport A
Lancaster A
Loftus And A
ECH&TA A
Richmond A
BuryAC

Leeds City C
Altrincham B
ElswickH
Kingston U
GatesheadH A
Derby Ac B
Durham Cit
Sunderland B
Rotherham
Barrow & F A
Salford Ha B
Wigan Phoe B
Sale Harri B
Blyth

16:02
17:25
16:05
16:01
17:34
16:22
18:23
17:15
17:03
17:28
17:15
18:38
18:15
16:42
18:24
17:41
18:21
17:36
18:10
17:44
18:25
19:04
19:41
18:44
18:01
19:11
19:28
19:10
19:05
20:38
18:25
18:52
17:30
18:28
18:24
20:19
18:32
19:29
19:45
18:20

Leg TimeCum Time Gain

1:20:22
1:22:23
1:22:24 +
1:22:30+
1:23:59
1:24:36 +
1:24:39 -
1:25:08
1:25:18+
1:25:36 -
1:25:46 +
1:26:24 -
1:26:27 -
1:26:47 +
1:27:11 -
1:27:18
1:27:35 -
1:28:40+
1:29:04 +
1:29:07 +
1:29:18
1:29:25 -
1:29:55 -
1:30:50 +
1:31:11+
1:31:22+
1:31:37
1:31:37+
1:31:50+
1:32:22 -
1:32:24 +
1:32:26 +
1:32:40+
1:32:48 +
1:32:50+
1:33:08 -
1:34:16 +
1:34:32+
1:34:41
1:35:.00+ 1

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

0
0
1
2
0
5
4
0
3
1
2
5
3
3
1
0
2
5
3
4
0
2
5
2
7
2
0
1
1
5
3
1
9
2
2
5
8
2
0
0

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

Chris Lloyd

G Havercroft
Trevor Misson
Ross Garforth
Martin Murray

A Hartshorne

A Russell
Steven Borrill
Chris Bartle
George Russell
Simon Gibbs
lan Boardley
Liam Spencer
lan Hayburn

R Fawcett
Steve Wardle

K Mitchell

Rob Weightman
Terrance Dunn
Phillip Rees
David Oliver
Stephen Symons
Trevor Moss
Dean Loxam
Jeff Pierson

C Ellis

Gary Davison
Steve Peacock
Dave Wall
Peter Johnson

Blackpool A
East Hull A
City OfHu A
Hartlepool A
North York B
ECH&TA B
Kendal
Scunthorpe
Bingley Ha B
Low Fell R
WallsendH&
Beverley A A
Keighley A A
StHSA

North York C
HeanorRC B
Clayton Le
GatesheadH B
South Shie
North Shie A
City Of Hu B
Manchester
North York D
Stockport B
Holmfirth B
Loftus And B
Swaledale A
Beverley A B
Wigan Phoe C
Hartlepool B

Fastest runners over stage 5:

1 Jason Ward
2 Alan Buckley
3 C Gunderson

4 David Westbury

5 N Williams
6 J Whitehead
7 Armand Bush

8 Jake Robertson

9 Terry Wall
10 Russell Best

Altrincham A
Leeds City A
LiverpoolH A
Derby Ac A
North York A
Leeds City B
Hallamshir A
LeighH&A
MorpethH&A A
New Marske

email graham@race-results.co.uk

19:23
21:19
19:50
20:52
19:40
20:47
17:35
21:33
20:10
21:53
19:22
20:04
19:58
21:46
20:10
21:48
19:54
20:57
24:24
21:36
20:18
22:26
22:02
25:30
23:19
21:42
22:54
19:02
21:17
23:51

1:35:18+
1:35:22 -
1:35:42 +
1:35:56 -
1:36:10+
1:36:40+
1:36:52 +
1:36:57 -
1:37:25+
1:37:31 -
1:.37:35+
1:37:37

1:38:09 +
1:39:58 +
1:40:10+
1:41:41 +
1:41:45+
1:41:59+
1:42:27 -
1:42:28 +
1:43:11+
1:44:30+
1:45:09 +
1:45:19 -
1:45:40

1:45:48 +
1:47:12+
1:48:02 +
1:48:07 +
1:52:32+

16:01
16:02
16:05
16:22
16:42
17:03
17:15
17:15
17:25
17:28
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Northern Athletics Road Relay Championships
at Hartlepool on Saturday 27th September 2008

PosName

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

Darran Bilton
Andrew Norman
Mark Brown
James Meldrum
Zane Robertson
Paul Given
Robert Hughes
T Lawrence
Matt Bowser
Shaun O'Grady
Mike Burrett
Steffan North
Chris Cariss
Gavin Keight
Dez Fielden
Jon Wainwright
Dave Sprott
Michael Hunt
Jared Croft
Andy Nixon
Steve Nicholls
Mark Gardner
Gary Matthews
NyererePlastow
Alan Thompson
Paul Wildmore
Mark Norton
Tad Zaranko
Tom McKee
Chris Burrows
Pete Bates

Dave Masterman

M Smedley

Paul Whalley
John Wright
Patrick Miller
Dave Storey

D Parkinson

F Judson
James Williams
Paul Barrett
Adam Fozzard

Men’s 6 Stage Stage 6 — Final Results

Club
Leeds City A
Altrincham A
MorpethH&A A
LiverpoolH A
LeighH&A
Sunderland A
Salford Ha A
Derby Ac A
Lincoln We A
New Marske
Leeds City B
Sale Harri A
Bingley Ha A
Hallamshir A
North York A
HeanorRC A
Hallamshir B
Trafford A A
Holmfirth A
Stockport A
Wigan Phoe A
Lancaster A
ECH&TA A
Leeds City C
ElswickH
Loftus And A
Altrincham B
Richmond A
Kingston U
GatesheadH A
BuryAC
Durham Cit
Derby Ac B
Blyth
Blackpool A
Barrow & F A
Rotherham
Kendal
Sunderland B
Salford Ha B
Sale Harri B
City Of Hu A

16:08
16:19
16:41
17:18
16:03
17:50
17:29
17:45
15:56
17:12
17:41
16:40
15:52
17:49
18:39
18:40
17:47
17:49
19:27
17:45
19:07
19:29
18:31
18:10
18:27
20:25
18:57
19:28
18:22
19:15
20:45
19:48
20:26
18:07
17:58
20:18
20:43
17:17
21:26
20:03
19:42
18:49

Leg TimeCum Time Gain

1:36:30

1:38:49+
1:39:04 -
1:39:42 -
1:41:11+
1:41:49 -
1:42:08

1:42:21 -
1:42:23 +
1:42:48

1:42:59 -
1:43:04

1:43:10+
1:43:35 -
1:45:26 -
1:45:51 -
1:46:27 +
1:46:56 +
1:47:02 -
1:47:03+
1:48:11 -
1:48:54

1:49:21 +
1:49:47 +
1:50:17 +
1:50:20 -
1:50:34 +
1:50:39 -
1:50:44 +
1:51:39+
1:52:07 -
1:52:28 +
1:52:52 -
1:53:07 +
1:53:16+
1:53:26

1:53:33 -
1:54:09+
1:54:14 -
1:54:19 -
1:54:23 -
1:54:31+

PNWOOONOOOREFRPUIRPFRPWFRPRWRARWFRONPEPNNRERPPRPPWWONORMNOPRPWEELNDO

43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

S MacDonald
C Dunne
Tony Carter
Mark Berry
Paul Seddon
David Barratt
Terry Hirst

lan Husband
Matthew Shaw
Dave Shaw
Ross Daglish
lan Costello
lan Glover
Tony Walker
Lee Dunn
Keith MacKey
Alan Harland
Zack Welbourn
P Hinchaugh
John Grice
Richard Baker
Dave Collett
Phil Burn

Niall Cheyne
Roy Hart

John McCabe
Tom Button

Bingley Ha B
North York B

WallsendH&
Hartlepool A
Wigan Phoe B
ECH&TA B
East Hull A
Beverley A A
Scunthorpe

Keighley A A

Low Fell R
StHSA

North York C

Clayton Le
Manchester
South Shie
North York D
City Of Hu B
GatesheadH B

HeanorRC B
North Shie A
Loftus And B
Beverley A B
Swaledale A

Wigan Phoe C
Stockport B

Hartlepool B

Fastest runners over stage 6:

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Chris Cariss
Matt Bowser
Zane Robertson
Darran Bilton
Andrew Norman
Steffan North
Mark Brown
Shaun O'Grady
D Parkinson
James Meldrum

Bingley Ha A
Lincoln We A
LeighH&A
Leeds City A
Altrincham A
Sale Harri A
MorpethH&A A
New Marske
Kendal
LiverpoolH A

email graham@race-results.co.uk
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17:49
19:05
17:50
19:35
21:05
19:12
20:50
19:15
21:39
20:27
21:30
19:54
20:15
19:49
18:12
20:18
17:43
19:50
21:04
22:56
24:04
21:59
20:00
22:09
24:20
28:03
39:08

1:55:14 +
1:55:15+
1:55:25+
1:55:31 -
1:55:37 -
1:55:52 -
1:56:12 -
1:56:52 +
1:58:36 -
1:58:36 +
1:59:01 -
1:59:52

2:00:25

2:01:34+
2:02:42 +
2:02:45+
2:02:52+
2:03:01+
2:03:03 -
2:04:37 -
2:06:32 -
2:07:47 +
2:08:02 +
2:09:21+
2:12:27+
2:13:22 -
2:31:40+

15:52
15:56
16:03
16:08
16:19
16:40
16:41
17:12
17:17
17:18
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Northern Athletics Road Relay Championships
at Hartlepool on Saturday 27th September 2008

Men’s 6 Stage — Team Results — Final

1 LeedsCityAC

1 Chris Birchall (8) 16:28

3 J Wilkinson (1) 16:00

5 Alan Buckley (1) 1e:.02
2 Altrincham

1 Dave Norman (3) 16:07

3 Matt Barnes (2 16:17

5 Jason Ward (4 16:.01

3 MorpethHarriers& AC

1 Michael Morris  (9) 16:32
3 Nick Swinburn  (3) 17:03
5 TerryWall (2 17:25

4  LiverpoolHarriers & AC

1 Jonathn Mellor (5) 16:09
3 Luke Reddy (5) 17:31
5 C Gunderson (3) 16:05

5 LeighHarriers & AC
1 N Pendlebury (24)17:18
3 Peter Riley (7) 15:56
5 Jake Robertson (8) 17:15

oRN [ R NI\

(2R~ \V]

2
4
6

2
4
6

6  Sunderland Harriers & AC

1 PatrickMartin  (4) 16:08
3 B Rushworth (6) 16:46
5 Damien Weston (5) 17:34

7  Salford Harriers

1 M Moorhouse (27)17:24

3 P Bangani (4) 16:48

5 Wiliam Martin  (7) 18:23
8 DerbyAC

1 Alex Pilcher (13) 16:40

3 Thomas Offord (15) 18:31

5 David Westbury (6) 16:22

9 LincolnWellington

1 Tom Doe (2) 16:06
3 Philo Wiliams (10) 17:33
5 Josh Stone (13) 18:15

10 New Marske Harriers

1 Adam Blowers (44) 18:09
3 Dominic Shaw (12)17:12
5 Russell Best (10) 17:28
11 LeedsCityAC

1 Joe Townsend (17)17:00

3 Adam Osborne (9) 17:06
5 J Whitehead (9) 17:03

12 Sale Harriers Manchester

1 Simon Mills (15) 16:50
3 Colin Gell (13) 17:54
5 Mike Hatch (12) 18:38

13 Bingley Harriers & AC

1 MWhitfield (6) 16:10
3 Lee Athersmith (18) 17:57
5 John Convery (16) 17:41

2
4
6

(2R~ \V] [2 2> \V] OBRN

[e2 2N~ \V]

2
4
6

2
4
6

2
4
6

‘A" 1:36:30
Adam Grice (2) 1559
James Walsh (1) 1553
Darran Bilton (1) 16:08
‘A" 1:38:49
Nick Leigh (4) 1e:47

Simon Marwood (6) 17:18

Andrew Norman (2) 16:19
‘A’ 1:39:04
Chris Sampson (1) 15:53
lan Hudspith (2) 15:30
Mark Brown (3) 16:41
‘A’ 1:39:42
Richard Burney (3) 16:38
John McCole (4) 16:01
James Meldrum (4) 17:18
1:41:11
| Ibraham (21)17:32
Tom Henders 8) 17:07
Zane Robertson (5) 16:03
‘A’ 1:41:49
Steven Potts (11) 17:35
Mark Hood (5) 15:56
Paul Given (6) 17:50
‘A’ 1:42:08
Andrew Jones (6) 15:47
John Brown (3) 16:17
Robert Hughes (7) 17:29
‘A 1:42:21
Richard Weir (7) 16:32
Jonathon Gilby  (11) 16:31
T Lawrence (8) 17:45
‘A" 1:42:23
Les Ball (8) 17:22
W Strangeway (10)17:11
Matt Bowser (9) 15:56
1:42:48
R Stevenson (16) 15:52

Gamble-Thompso(9) 16:55

Shaun O'Grady  (10) 17:12
‘B’ 1:42:59
Tim Crossland  (13) 16:51
James Smith (12) 17:18
Mike Burrett (11)17:41
‘A’ 1:43:04
Matt Bond (9) 16:44
Glen Comish (7) 16:18
Steffan North (12) 16:40
‘A’ 1:43:10
Tim Midgeley (14) 17:43

Thomas Crowley (16) 17:47
Chris Cariss (13) 15:52

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

14 Hallamshire Harriers

‘A’ 1:43:35

1 Paul Whitelam (23) 17:15 2 Andrew Heyes (19) 17:09
3 DaveArcher (14) 17:18 4 Robert Baker (13) 16:49
5 Armand Bush (11)17:15 6 Gavin Keight (14) 17:49
15 North York Moors AC ‘A 1:45:26

1 Paul John Lowe (16) 16:52 2 James Bulman (12) 16:58
3 J Skidmore (19)18:01 4 R Bellamy (17) 18:14
5 N Wiliams (14)16:42 6 Dez Fielden (15) 18:39
16 HeanorRunning Club ‘A" 1:45:51

1 Chrs Rainsford (14) 16:46 2 Ben Radbourne (10) 16:51
3 Phil Mitchell (8) 17:10 4 Darren Ridout (14) 18:00
5 Steve Ashmore (15)18:24 6 Jon Wainwright (16) 18:40
17 Hallamshire Harriers ‘B’ 1:46:27

1 Jo Gratton (25)17:19 2 Alex Smith (31) 18:23
3 Rick O'Toole (26) 17:52 4 Scott Wilson (23) 17:30
5 Phil Johnson (18)17:36 6 Dave Sprott (17)17:47
18 Trafford AC ‘A’ 1:46:56

1 Tim Egerton (11) 16:37 2 John Howe (23) 18:18
3 Jeff Prest (21)17:48 4 Andy Lister (24) 18:40
5 Chris Leigh (20)17:44 6 Michael Hunt (18) 17:49
19 Holmfirth Harriers ‘A 1:47:02

1 M Pierson (1) 1558 2 David Watson (5) 17:.07
3 M Johnson (11) 18:03 4 Richard Smith (15) 18:06
5 A Langron (17)18:21 6 Jared Croft (19) 19:27
20 StockportHarriers ‘A’ 1:47:03

1 Mike Cooke (35)17:51 2 Jamie Loxam (28) 17:40
3 Bashir Hussain (23) 17:18 4 Steve McLeon (21) 18:04
5 M Johnson (21)18:25 6 AndyNixon (20) 17:45
21 WiganPhoenix ‘A 1:48:11

1 Rod Hart (48)18:16 2 Mike O'Neill (33) 17:36
3 AndyWard (22) 16:52 4 R Howarth (22) 18:10
5 MattKay (19) 18:10 6 Steve Nicholls  (21) 19:07
22 Lancaster And Morecambe AC ‘A’ 1:48:54

1 Mark Croasdale (21) 17:13 2 M Aspinall (18) 17:08
3 R Parrington (20)18:00 4 RoryMcMahon  (20) 18:00
5 Higginson Adam(22) 19:04 6 Mark Gardner (22) 19:29
23 ECheshireH&Tameside AC ‘A 1:49:21

1 Paul Backhouse (33) 17:42 2 James Shaw (26) 17:29
3 AConally (27) 18:24 Gavin Browne (26) 18:31
5 Marcus Gregory (24) 18:44 6 Gary Matthews  (23) 18:31
24  LeedsCityAC ‘C' 1:49:47

1 AlexDavy (29)17:26 2 James Lavin (35) 18:30
3 Edward Mason (30) 18:10 4 Leon Foster (27) 18:03
5 MartinHorbury (27) 19:28 6 NyererePlastow (24) 18:10
25 Elswick Harriers 1:50:17

1 Paul Turner (31)17:36 2 Philip Hurst (27) 17:37
3 K Stephenson  (28) 18:25 4 Graham Bell (30) 19:.07
5 MarkKetley (29) 19:05 6 Alan Thompson (25) 18:27
26  Loftus And Whitby AC ‘A" 1:50:20

1 Dave Parkin (40) 18:00 2 Alec Duffield (17) 16:02
3 Lewis Rodgers (17)17:44 4 K Patterson (18) 18:28
5 Mark Walker (23)19:41 6 Paul Widmore  (26) 20:25
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Northern Athletics Road Relay Championships
at Hartlepool on Saturday 27th September 2008

27  Altrincham ‘B’ 1:50:34
1 A Whittingham  (18) 17:03 2 Rob Nichol (24) 17:55
3 Phil Nichol (34)19:40 4 Tom Bush (29) 17:49
5 Nick Burke (28)19:10 6 Mark Norton (27) 18:57
28 Richmond And Zetland 1:50:39
1 James Wardman 47) 1812 2D Roberts
(40) 18:12 3 Jon Orange (29) 17:28
4 Ken Harker (32)19:18 5 Nick Zissler (25) 18:.01
6 Tad Zaranko (28) 19:28
29 Kingston UponHullAC 1:50:44
1 G Clarkson (28)17:25 2 Robert Hodges (25) 17:37
3 MatthewPye (24)17:58 4 J Pickering (25) 18:44
5 Tim McCune (30)20:38 6 Tom McKee (29) 18:22
30 GatesheadHarriers&AC ‘A’ 1:51:39
1 Phil Branston (49)18:19 2 Conrad Franks (41) 18:06
3 N Camilleri (38)18:41 4 Chris Patton (34) 18:53
5 Marc Elliott (31)18:25 6 Chris Burrows (30) 19:15
31 BuryAthletic Club 1:52:07
1 Luke Harreld (46) 18:12 2 Josh Cole (34) 17:43
3 M Shakeshaft (33)18:37 4 L Szymanski (28) 17:39
5 Dave Cole (26) 19:11 6 Pete Bates (31) 20:45
32 Durham City Harriers 1:52:28
1 lan Crampton (32)17:39 2 Mark Smith (39) 18:44
3 Rob Hand (31)17:56 4 John Nash (42) 20:51
5 Dan Garbutt (33)17:30 6 Dave Masterman (32) 19:48
33 DerbyAC ‘B’ 1:52:52
1 Chris Davison (42)18:05 2 David Bishop (36) 17:58
3 John Knibb (36) 18:57 4 Richard Wilson (33) 18:34
5 Marcus Smedley (32) 18:52 6 M Smedley (33) 20:26
34 Blyth 1:53:07
1 Gary Jones (51) 18:22 2 Peter Brown (52) 19:10
3 Robbie Barkley (50) 19:11 4 Craig Birch (50) 19:57
5 A Henderson (40) 18:20 6 Paul Whalley (34) 18:07
35 Blackpool Wyre And Fylde AC ‘A’ 1:53:16
1 S Robinson (30)17:29 2 C EssexCrosby (46) 19:38
3 Pnhil Leybourne (37) 17:57 4 Gary Johnston (48) 20:51
5 Chris Lloyd (41)19:23 6 John Wright (35)17:58
36 Barrow&FurnessS.A.C ‘A’ 1:53:26
1 Bob Atkinson (36)17:53 2 Phil Waite (32) 17:53
3 David Hook (32) 18:43 4 GarryDixon (31) 18:20
5 DaveMutton (36)20:19 6 Patrick Miller (36) 20:18
37 RotherhamH&AC 1:53:33
1 Philip Hoole (7) 16:12 2 Pete Shaw (37) 20:09
3 Simon Mounsey (40)19:00 4 Paul Humphries (37) 19:05
5 M Ruddleston  (35)18:24 6 Dave Storey (37) 20:43
38 Kendal 1:54:09
1 K Alderson (58)18:46 2 Jamie Robbins (57) 19:04
3 Phil Lee (53)19:17 4 Tom Matthews  (57) 22:10
5 A Russell (47)17:35 6 D Parkinson (38)17:17
39 Sunderland Harriers & AC ‘B’ 1:54:14
1 L Graham (43)18:06 2 Brian Bewick (44) 18:45
3 George Harden (39)18:21 4 Paul Redman (36) 19:08
5 J Dobson (34)18:28 6 F Judson (39) 21:26
40 Salford Harriers ‘B 1:54:19
1 Phillip West (52) 18:24 2 Darren Moran (43) 18:24
3 Dave Cookson (47)19:40 4 AndrewKay (45) 19:16
5 Dave Wiliams (37)18:32 6 James Williams (40) 20:03

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887
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41 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘B’ 1:54:23
1 Rob Jowett (61) 19:09 2 Andy Blair (47) 18:10
3 Rob Flannery (46) 19:07 4 B Whittaker (39) 18:30
5 Paul Rowley (39)19:45 6 Paul Barrett (41) 19:42
42  City OfHullAC ‘A’ 1:54:31
1 Stuart Buchan  (68)19:54 2 David Hunt (53) 17:42
3 Peter Baker (44) 18:26 4 Colin Langley (46) 19:50
5 Trevor Misson  (43)19:50 6 Adam Fozzard (42) 18:49
43 Bingley Harriers & AC ‘B’ 1:55:14
1 AndyBrown (41)18:03 2 Jon Wilingham (64) 21:43
3 Steven Carmney (60) 18:39 4 StevenFry (51) 18:50
5 Chris Bartle (49)20:10 6 S MacDonald (43) 17:49
44 North York Moors AC ‘B> 1:55:15
1 Brian Roberts  (60) 18:53 2 John Somers (59) 19:39
3 David Burkhart (55) 19:10 4 Andrew Pearson (49) 18:48
5 MartinMurray (45)19:40 6 C Dunne (44) 19:05
45 Wallsend Harriers & AC 1:55:25
1 Mark Fenwick (34)17:47 2 MickyBaker (61) 21:19
3 Dave Embleton (59) 19:14 4 Mick Skeldon (56) 19:53
5 Simon Gibbs (51)19:22 6 TonyCarter (45) 17:50
46 Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers ‘A’ 1:55:31
1 AMinister (54) 18:32 2 Barry Coulter (45) 18:29
3 Paul Wilson (48) 19:28 4 Mark Armstrong  (41) 18:35
5 Ross Garforth  (44) 20:52 6 MarkBerry (46) 19:35
47 Wigan Phoenix ‘B’ 1:55:37
1 P Darbyshire (53)18:30 2 Paul Weall (51) 18:58
3 MManir-Jolley (43) 18:31 4 Chris Wilson (40) 19:04
5 Kevin Edwards (38)19:29 6 Paul Seddon (47) 21:05
48 ECheshireH & Tameside AC ‘B’ 1:55:52
1 Joe Dooley (59) 1850 2 Stuart Heaton (49) 18:34
3 Nial Gould (45) 18:41 4 John Bowker (47) 19:48
5 A Hartshorne (46) 20:47 6 David Barratt (48) 19:12
49 EastHullHarriers ‘A’ 1:56:12
1 Jonathan Frost (10) 16:36 2 Eddie Rex (22) 18:18
3 Phil McCoy (25) 18:24 4 Chris Flowers (35) 20:45
5 GHavercroft (42) 21:19 6 Terry Hirst (49) 20:50
50 BeverleyAC ‘A’ 1:56:52
1 J Leskiewicz (57)18:41 2 Ross Armstrong (50) 18:45
3 Jake Hammond (49) 19:12 4 Steve Williets (52) 20:55
5 lan Boardley (52) 20:04 6 lan Husband (50) 19:15
51 Scunthorpe And District 1:58:36
1 JMaxfield (39)17:58 2 GavinMann (42) 18:32
3 Gary Crompton (51) 20:19 4 Sam O'Neill (43) 18:35
5 Steven Borrill  (48) 21:33 6 Matthew Shaw (51) 21:39
52 Keighley And Craven AC ‘A’ 1:58:36
1 Willy Smith (19)17:09 2 R Fairhurst (55) 20:34
3 P Suitcliffe (57) 20:24 4 Damien Scholes (54) 20:04
5 Liam Spencer (53)19:58 6 Dave Shaw (52) 20:27
53 LowFellRunning Club 1:59:01
1 J Stephens (63) 19:18 2 JArcher (38) 17:04
3 John Stephens (41)19:10 4 Carl Watson (44) 20:06
5 George Russell (50) 21:53 6 Ross Daglish (53) 21:30
54  StHelens Sutton AC 1:59:52
1 Dan Griffiths (64) 19:30 2 D Forrester (30) 16:11
3 P Robinson (62) 23:27 4 Steven Mayers (55) 19:04
5 lan Hayburn (54)21:46 6 lan Costello (54) 19:54
S
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Northern Athletics Road Relay Championships
at Hartlepool on Saturday 27th September 2008

55 North York Moors AC

1 J Parker (70)20:.01 2
3 Nick Simmons (63) 19:58 4
5 R Fawcett (55)20:10 6
56 ClaytonLeMoors

1 Gary Shaw (37)1754 2
3 AlexCran (54) 1942 4
5 K Mitchell (57)19:54 6

57 Manchester YmcaHarriers
1 Eddie Gilligan (69) 20:00 2
3 Phil Pennall (66) 20:27 4
5 Stephen Symons (62) 22:26 6

58 South ShieldsH & AC

1 Mcdonald Chris (45) 18:11 2
3 A Richardson (61)20:15 4
5 Terrance Dunn (59)24:24 6
59 NorthYork Moors AC

1 M Clements (72)20:11 2
3 David Wilson (68)20:55 4
5 Trevor Moss (63)22:02 6

60 City OfHUllAC

1 Jason Purdon  (76)20:28 2
3 John Aitken (67)20:35 4
5 David Oliver (61)20:18 6

61 GatesheadHarriers&AC
1 StevenMedd (75)20:20 2
3 Andrew Pulham (70)21:26 4
5 Rob Weightman (58) 20:57 6

62 Heanor Running Club

1 Lee Perkins (65)19:31 2
3 T Weatherson  (56) 19:38 4
5 Steve Wardle (56)21:48 6
63 North Shields Poly

1 KevinWatt (73)20:15 2
3 Steve Atwell (65)20:12 4
5 Philip Rees (60)21:36 6
64  Loftus And Whitby AC

1 SteveHardy (71)20:04 2
3 Neil Duffield (71)20:11 4
5 C Eliis (66)21:42 6

65 BeverleyAC

1 Neil Bant (82)2156 2
3 James Carson (75)22:02 4
5 Steve Peacock (68)19:02 6

66 Swaledale Road Runners
1 Tony Lambert  (26)17:20 2
3 AnthonyWard (64)21:11 4
5 Gary Davison (67)2254 6

67 WiganPhoenix

1 Dave Collins (74)20:16 2
3 Marc Conroy (74)23:42 4
5 Dave Wall (69)21:17 6
68 StockportHarriers

1 Mike Shaw (55)18:33 2
3 Lee Barratt (58)20:38 4
5 Dean Loxam (64)25:30 6

‘C’ 2:00:25
Jamie Roberts  (65) 19:49
Rob Pollard (60) 20:12
lan Glover (55) 20:15
2:01:34
Stuart Fogg (56) 19:53
Mike Holden (63) 24:22
Tony Walker (56) 19:49
2:02:42
Matthew Wade  (69) 20:43
lan Wilding (64) 20:54
Lee Dunn (57) 18:12
2:02:45
Paul Doxford (60) 20:41
Paul Slater (53) 18:56
Keith MacKey (58) 20:18
‘D’ 2:02:52
Mark Potter (67) 20:18
Jeff Belt (67) 21:43

Alan Harland (59) 17:43

‘B> 2:03:01
Stewart Rhodes (70) 20:17
Graham Cook (66) 21:33
Zack Welbourn  (60) 19:50

‘B’ 2:03:03
Kevin Connelly  (68) 20:10
Martin Slater (62) 19:06

P Hinchaugh (61) 21:04

‘B’ 2:04:37
A Hobday (58) 18:47
Pete Edwards (59) 21:57
John Grice (62) 22:56
‘A’ 2:06:32
David Watt (66) 20:01

Stephen Borlos (61) 20:24
Richard Baker (63) 24:04

‘B’ 2:07:47
G Youngson (73) 21:45
Dave Horness (68) 22:06
Dave Collett (64) 21:59

‘B’ 2:08:02
Adam Kneeshaw (78) 22:01
Tim Simpson (72) 23:01
Phil Burn (65) 20:00

‘A’2:09:21
Andy Gaines (62) 21:51
Simon Barlow (69) 23:56
Niall Cheyne (66) 22:09

‘C 2:12:27

A Nightingale (75) 21:46
P Derbyshire (70) 21:06

Roy Hart (67) 24:20
‘B’ 2:13:22
Dean Matkin (54) 19:06

Dave Turnbull (58) 21:32
John McCabe (68) 28:03

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

69 Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers ‘B’ 2:31:40
1 K Galbraith (77) 21:10 2 Colin Stead (77) 21:50
3 David Lake (72) 20:48 Karl Edwards (71) 24:53
5 Peter Johnson (70) 23:51 6 Tom Button (69) 39:08
Incomplete Teams:

Holmfirth Harriers ‘B’ 1:45:40
1 Mark Dewhurst (50) 18:21 2 G Pilkington (71) 22:30
3 Chris Beadle (69) 20:36 4 lan Moore (65) 20:54
5 Jeff Pierson (65) 23:19

Morpeth Harriers & AC ‘B> 1:10:17

1 Kiris Forster (22) 17:14 2 Neil Wilkinson  (20) 17:25
3 D Swinburne (16) 17:05 4 Paul Waterson  (19) 18:33

Lincoln Wellington ‘B* 1:14:49
1 MaxWare (62) 19:14 2 C Fullerton (48) 18:08
3 Jon Hughes (52) 19:36 4 Tom Straw (38) 17:51
Bolton United Harriers ‘A 54:56
1 Tony Valentine (20) 17:10 2 Andrew Parker  (15) 16:46
3 Paul Turner (35) 21:00
Chester-Le-StreetA.C ‘A’ 55:33
1 Stewy Bell (12) 16:39 2 David Old (29) 18:55
3 Jeff Robinson  (42) 19:59
Barrow & Furness S.A.C ‘B’ 1:04:04
1 Mathew Bacon (80)21:25 2 Simon Stanway (72) 20:20
3 Peter Savage (73) 22:19
Lancaster And Morecambe AC ‘B> 1:07:02
1 K Rowlands (83)22:44 2 Chris Breakell (74) 19:16
3 TonyCalverley (76) 25:02
Heanor Running Club ‘C’ 1:11:09
1 Tim Simpson (79)21:21 2 Rob Rainsford (79) 23:23
3 James Tilford  (77) 26:25
Trafford AC ‘B’ 39:20
1 Daniel Ansell (66) 19:40 2 KevinBrydon (63) 19:40
Wallsend Harriers & Ac ‘B’ 42:17
1 Micky Todd (81)21:27 2 Mark Hall (76) 20:50
Swaledale Road Runners ‘B” 50:29
1 John Dawson (84)25:21 2 P Richardson (80) 25:08
Liverpool Harriers & AC ‘B> 17:55
1 Graham Powell (38)17:55
Hallamshire Harriers ‘C’ 18:34
1 S Richard (56) 18:34
Sale Harriers Manchester ‘C 1941
1 William Fox (67) 19:41
EastHull Harriers ‘B° 21:16
1 Paul Andrews  (78) 21:16
Fastest of all legs
1 lan Hudspith MorpethH&A A 15:30
2 Andrew Jones Salford Ha A 15:47
3 R Stevenson New Marske 15:52
= Chris Cariss Bingley Ha A 15:52
5 Chris Sampson MorpethH&A A 15:53
= James Walsh Leeds City A 15:53
7 Peter Riley LeighH&A 15:56
= Matt Bowser Lincoln We A 15:56
= Mark Hood Sunderland A 15:56
10 M Pierson Holmfirth A 15:58
S
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